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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) # 50110133
Report Date: December 4, 2023 | 2:36 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

2016 KIA SEDONA LX

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas
KNDMB5C11G6101875

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)
Last Reported Odometer: 249,868 KM

(‘,:’ This vehicle history report Is based on Information (https://www .carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

LEIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

Accideni/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 42 Service Records Found

Manitoba (Normal)

)

No Open Recalls Found

No U.5. History Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

available to CARFAX Canada as of December 04, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete}, CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data recards every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buylng a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle ihsp‘ectlbn’ and test drlve, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

. Lien Check

KNDMBS5C11G6101875




[ & No lien records found in Manitoba.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records In
each Canadlan province and territory {(excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle [s currently registered and where
It has historlcally been registerad. We do not check for llens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no reglistration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written cenfirmation from
vendors that there Is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

; If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceahle
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada wlll reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on It to thelr detrlment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dellars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever Is lower.

asy Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2023 Apr 2 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Not Availabie | Estimate Date: 2023 May 8 $630.54
Claim: -
laim: Non-colllsion $0.00

Registration

This vehicle has been reglistered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebulit, Salvage and Stolen,

/. Service Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Aug 21 Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitaba, Canada +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
+  Engine block heater installed
20150ct5 3,481 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
¢+ Tire repaired
2015 0ct 19 5,172 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitaba, Canada +  Tire repaired
2015 Oct 29 6,893 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Malntenance Inspection completed
Tire(s} changed
2015 Nov 4 Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Vehicle washed/detalled
2016 Jan 25 18,318 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced

Maintenance Inspection complsted
+  Oil and filter changed

KNDMB5C11G6T01875




ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

" Drain f)!ué éasket rgbl_aced

Winmipeg, Manlitoba, Canada

Malintenance Inspection completed
«  Tire{s) balanced
+  Fourtires balanced
*  Fourtires mounted

2016 Apr 6 29,210 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Malntenance inspectich completed
+  Tirels) balanced
*  Four tires balanced
*  Four tires mounted
*  Tire{s) mounted
*  Oll and filter changed
Drain plug gasket replaced
+  Alr filter replaced
2016 Apr 20 31,474 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Tire repaired
2016 Apr 28 Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada Vehicle washed/detalled
2016 May 27 36,917 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oiland filter changed
Drain plug gasket replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
v Exterior lights checked
2016 Jun 27 38,875 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada + Tlre repaired
2016 Jul 27 Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
s Arfilter replaced
2076 Aug 31 Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Nov 18 61,424 KM Birchwood Kla West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Battery serviced
*  Tire(s) balanced
*  Fourtires halanced
+  Fourtires mounted
v Tirels) mounted
Cabiln alr filter replaced/cleaned
2017 Jan 11 Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  QOiland fliter changed
2017 Jan 25 71,468 KM Blrchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Feb 22 75,076 KM Birchwaod Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Mar 20 78,372 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Malntenance Inspection completed
+  Olland fllter changed
2017 Apr 21 83,432 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced

KNDMB5C11G6101875




SOURCE

ODOMETER

DETAILS

Tire(s) mounted
+ Adrfileer replaced
+ Front wiper blades/refllis replaced

+  Rear wiper blade replaced
+  Brake light bulb(s) replaced

2017 Jun 6 89,747 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
2017 Jul 10 Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Interior cleaned
2017 Aug 23 99,062 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada Malntenance Inspection completed
*  Tire{s) balanced
One tire mounted
*  Onetlre balanced
«  Tirets) mounted
+  Oll and fiiter changed
+ A filter replaced
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front brake pads replaced
*  Rear brake pads replaced
Rear wiper blade replaced
*  Four wheel alignment performed
+ Alignment performed
+  Tire(s) replaced
2017 5ep 19 103,497 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ¢ Tire repaired
2017 Dct 26 107,995 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeq, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
Oll and filter changed
+  Four tires balanced
2018 Jan 11 118,515 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspaction complated
+  Oll and filter changed
2018 Feb 9 122,328 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoka, Canada *  Brake light bulb(s) replaced
2018 Mar 13 125,585 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspecticn completed
Qil and filter changed
+ Airfilter replaced
Cabin alr filter replaced/cleaned
2018 Apr 6 128,464 KM Blrchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Fourwheel alighment performed
+  Alignment performed
+  Cabln alr filter replaced/cleaned
2018 May 23 135,454 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
' + Ol and filter changed
2018 Jul 31 144,643 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Vehicle serviced

Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

Malntenance Inspection completed

+  Four whee] alignment performed
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed

+  Cabin alr filter replaced/cleaned

+  Lower control arm bushings replaced

KNDMBSC11G6101875




Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

+  Cooling system checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
e e e e e EontraT s shingias veviacad ™ . -
+  Tires rotated
2018 Nov 9 155,466 KM Birchwood Cheverclet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Oil and filter changed
Safety inspaction performed
2018 Dec 20 Birchwood Cheverclet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 jan 30 155,583 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Oliand filter changed
2019 Feb 4 155,728 KM Birchwood Cheveralet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Feb 8 155,881 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada + Alignment chacked
v One tire mounted
Cne tire balanced
2019 Sep 10 168,806 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada + Malntenance inspectich completed
v Cll and fllter changed
2019 Dec 3 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2020 Jul 22 184,196 KM George Rempel Aute Centra Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 )an 8 193,630 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Malntenance Inspection completed
) +  Fluids checked
«  Oil and filter changed
2021 Nov 30 212,646 KM Birchwood Kla West LLC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2022 Dec 30 235,856 Kim George Rempel Auto Centre Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Qil and filter changed
2023 Sep & 249,868 KM George Rempel Auto Centre Vehicle serviced

‘D Open Recalls

&) No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact KIA or visit Kia's website.

- Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

KNDMBSC11G6101875




fé) Detailed History

o - b e e -

RECORD TYPE

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Aug 21 Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Usa: Commerclal
Vehicle cclour noted as white
2015 0ct 5 3,481 KM Birchwood Kla West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 0ct 18 5172 KM Blrchwood Kla West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Oct 29 6,893 KM Birchwoaod Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Nov 4 Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jan 25 18,318 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Apr 6 29,210 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Apr 20 31,474 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2016 Apr 28 Birchwaod Cheverolat GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 May 27 36,317 KM Birchwood Kia West LLLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jun 27 38,875 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada
2016 Jul 27 Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Recorg Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2016 Aug 31 Birchwood Cheverclet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 5ep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Prevlous Use: Commercial
Yehicle colour noted as white
2016 Nov 18 61,424 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehlcle serviced
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Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Jan 10 69,371 KM Kia Odometer reading
WINNIPEG, Maniltoba, Canada

2017 Jan 11 Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manlitoba, Canada

2017 Jan 25 71,468 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada

2017 Feb 22 75,076 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Mar 20 78,372 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2017 Apr 21 83,432 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnhlpeg, Manitoha, Canada

2017 Jun6 89,747 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2047 Jul 10 Birchwood Cheverclet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Aug 23 99,062 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept., Canadlan Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commerclal

Vehicle cclour noted as white

2017 Sep 19 103,457 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada

2017 Oct 26 107,995 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle servicad
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jan 11 118,515 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Feb 9 122,328 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoka, Canada

2018 Mar 13 125,585 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vahicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Apr 6 128,464 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 May 23 135,454 KM Birchwood Kla West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jul 31 144,643 KM Birchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced

KNDMB5C11G6101875




2018 Sep 1

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehlcle colour noted as white
2018 Nov 9 155,466 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Deck Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use; Commerclal
Vehicle colour noted as white
2018 Dec 14 155,467 KM independent Source Odometer reading
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Dec 20 Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitocba, Canada
2019 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Jan 30 155,583 KM Great Canadian Cll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Feb 4 155,728 KM Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Feb 8 155,891 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Sep 10 168,806 KM Great Canadlan Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Dec3 172,705 KM Kia Odometer reading
WINNIPEG, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Dec 3 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2420 Jan 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle celour noted as white
2020 Jul 22 184,196 KM George Rempel Auto Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 ]Jan 8 193,630 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Jan 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Nov 30 212,647 KM Kia Odometer reading

WINNIPEG, Manitoba, Canada

KNDMBSC11G&101875




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2021 Nov 30 212,646 KM Blrchwood Kia West LLC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2022 Jan 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoha, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as white
2022 Dec 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 Dec 30 235,856 KM George Rempel Auto Centre Setvice Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeqg, Manitoba, Canada
2023 Jan 29 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 Apr 2 Nonh-collislon
2023 Apr 2 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2023-05-08
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Nat Available
2023 May 8 241,587 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2023 Sep 6 249,868 KM George Rempel Auto Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

.
i / Questions? We're here to help,

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

ICHC Disclaimer

The Information supplied by ICBC s 2 report of the vehlcle's status and the vehlicle’s clalms history. Vehicle status shows whather a vehicle Is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

' wvehlcles sold by insurance companies as salvaga
' salvage vehicles which have beeh rebuilt, Inspected, and relicensed
» wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicie accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehicle that hasnt been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired ky Its owner, The vehicle
dlaims history is a report of vehicle damage and Includas repafrs pald by ICBC and cutstanding damage estimates, It may he Incomplete for vatlous reasons, including the owner did not make a clahn to 1CBC or ICBC has denled the clalim, In
addition, the estimate Infermatlen may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, er Indicate the primary area of darage.

Han,html,

Conslimers are encouraged to read [CRC's full statement of linktaticns at http:/fapps.lche lonsvchrstiml

1CBC recomunends the vehicle be inspectad by a gualifed mechanlc to cbtaln a more coinplete assessment of the vehicle's conditlon,

This vehicle history repart Is compiled from multiple data sources It Is ot aiways possiale for CARFAX Canada ULC or s source data providers to obtaln complete Information on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands,

registrations, declarations, accldent information, service records, recall Infermatlon, edemeter readings or ather Informatian where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are nol reflactad In this report. CARFAX Canada and fts saurce data
providers receive data and Information from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsibility Is assumad Ly CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Its apents for any errors, Inaccuracies or orlssions. The reports are provided
strictly 6n an as-is where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Rts source data providers further expressly disclaim al| warranties, exprass or implled, including any warranties of timefiness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable Huality or fitnass for a
particular purpose regarding this report or lis contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall ba llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or ary Infarmation contzined within a report,
Including the accuracy therzot or any delay or fallure to provide a raport or any Infermation. Othar information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle histery raport, Including problems, may not have been reportad to CARFAX
Canada. Use this raport as one Important tool, along with a vehlcle inspection and test drlve, to make a better decislon about your next used car, By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicls history report, you agree ta be bound by all of tha
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canade's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licenss Agreements as each may be amended from time to Ume by CARFAX Canada, Conditiens of Use

® 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,

CIAR'FIAP
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